

FOI REF: 23/190

16th May 2023

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Patient Level Costing system

1. **Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?**

[Logex.](#)

2. **When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?**

[30th November 2023.](#)

3. **Is it used purely for the National Cost Collection submission?**

[No.](#)

4. **If not, what other purposes is it used for?**

[Local SLR reports \(service line reporting\).](#)

Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).

1. **Do you use an Integrated Data Platform that consolidates multiple data sources for the purpose of analytics and reporting?**

[Not outside of the Microsoft stack. The Trust uses on Premise SQL servers for Data warehouse and Power BI analytics front end.](#)

2. **Who is the supplier of this system or systems if more than one?**

[Microsoft.](#)

Cont.../

3. When does the contract (contracts) expire (not including optional extensions)?

Not applicable.

4. Does your current contract meet all your statutory data submission needs?

Yes.

5. Does the Trust have a strategic Business Intelligence or Data Analytical tool?

Yes.

6. If so which one?

Microsoft Power BI.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net